6/20102		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	7 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1001	37100 Viginal documents or copy thereof	
	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): galaxis Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: galaxis technology ag Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Germany	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	Other Corporation of Germany	
Other May 13, 2002 Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,207,941; 2,245,321; 2,463,045 ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Richard C. Woodbridge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00	
Internal Address: Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 592	8. Deposit account number: 23-3040	
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature 4 Date		
1002 DRYRNE 00000110 2207941 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

D Washington, D.C. 20231

....

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: GALAXIS TECHNOLOGY AC

Trademarks:

IMT INTEGRATED MULTIFEED TECHNOLOGY & Design

Registration No.: 2,207,941

Filed: 08/29/1996 Registered: 12/08/1998

GALAXIS FUTURE & Design

Registration No.: 2,245,321

Filed: 11/08/1996 Registered: 05/18/1999

GALAXIS

Registration No.: 2,463,045

Filed: 09/07/1995 Registered: 06/26/2001

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq., of the firm of Woodbridge & Associates having a mailing address of P.O. Box 592, Princeton, New Jersey 08542-0592, U.S.A. is hereby designated as Assignee's Domestic Representative upon whom all notices of process and proceedings affecting the above-referenced marks may be served.

Dated: 19.06.2002

Signature

Technology ag

Wolfgang Hopp, COO galaxis technology ag

ABAGB919TRADEMARK ZOSZIMANTOZ REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0749

~ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ~

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of this <u>13</u> day of <u>1000</u> day of <u>1000</u> 2002 by galaxis Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH (hereinafter "Owner"), a corporation organized under German law having an address at Steinmetzstrasse 7, 23556 Lubeck, Germany and galaxis technology ag (hereinafter "Assignee) a corporation organized under German law having an address at Steinmetzstrasse 7, 23556 Lubeck, Germany

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Owner has in the trademarks listed herein as Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said marks listed in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has executhis 43 day of 4002. By:	ted and delivered this instrument of Assignment Signature
\	Printed Name COC Title galaxis Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH
Witness Signature	
Name (type/print) Sworn to and subscribed before me this	May , 2002.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0750

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
BY
GALAXIS VERTRIEBSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
a corporation organized under German law
TO
GALAXIS TECHNOLOGY AG
a corporation organized under German law

United States Trademark Registrations

IMT INTEGRATED MULTIFEED TECHOLOGY & Design

Registration No.: 2,207,941

Filed: 08/29/1996

Registered: 12/08/1998

GALAXIS FUTURE & Design

Registration No.: 2,245,321

Filed: 11/08/1996

Registered: 05/18/1999

GALAXIS

Registration No. 2,463,045

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

Filed: 09/07/1995

Registered: 06/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0751